507078293 01/18/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7125129

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
OLIVER CATTELL-FORD	01/14/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JAGUAR LAND ROVER LIMITED
Street Address:	ABBEY ROAD
City:	WHITLEY, COVENTRY
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	CV3 4LF

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29732531

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2486893500

Email: meerhaeghe@reising.com

Correspondent Name: JAMES D. STEVENS REISING ETHINGTON P.C.

Address Line 1: 755 W. BIG BEAVER ROAD

Address Line 2: SUITE 1850

Address Line 4: TROY, MICHIGAN 48084

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	JLRD10815US1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	COREY M. BEAUBIEN	
SIGNATURE:	/Corey M. Beaubien/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/18/2022	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment-JLRD10815US1#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 058675 FRAME: 0486

507078293

ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to an agreement with my employer and in return for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we,

Oliver CATTELL-FORD , residing at Whitle	ey, Coventry, Warwickshire GB			
, residing at	[Residence Listers:]			
, residing at [Full Name of Assignor #3]	[Residence Address]			
, residing at, residing at	[Residence Address]			
do hereby assign, sell and set over to:				
JAGUAR LAND RON [Pit/l Logal Nome of	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
Abbey Road, Whitley, Cover	ntry, Warwickshire, G8_CV3.4LF			
title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the for United States Letters patent, entitled:	·			
Serial No. 29/732,531 , filed A	pril 24, 2020			
including the right of said Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications, including original, continuation, and divisional applications, and to receive Letters Patent for said inventions and discoveries in the United States and in any and all foreign countries in its own name or names, or in our name, at its election, and we hereby assign, sell and set over to said Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all rights of priority in and to said inventions and discoveries in all countries. We hereby authorize Assignee to insert the Serial Number and Filing Date in the spaces provided above.				
We hereby agree for ourselves, our heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries and to perform any and all acts which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein assigned, sold and set over. And we hereby represent and warrant that we have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.				
Date: 14 January ZoZZ	All .			
This Form should be notatived or otherwise legalized in the space below.	Cover CATTELL FORD			

Return to James D. Stevens at Reising Ethington P.C., PO Box 4390, Troy, Michigan USA 48099-4390

RECORDED: 01/18/2022